GENERAL

Ordinance Fact Sheet

220676

Ordinance Number

Brief Title	Approval Deadline	Reason	
Accepting Water Services Department's		Updates to the Pu	ublic Works Standards and Design Criteria.
adopted version of Section 2600 of the Pub	olic		
Works Standards and Design Criteria.			
Details		Positions/Recommendations	
Reason for Legislation		Sponsor	Water Services Department
This ordinance will allow for rescinding of the Public Works Department Standards Committee recommended Section 2600 – Storm Sewers of the Division II Construction and Material Specification of the Kansas City Metropolitan Chapter of the American Public Works Association to accept use of the Water Services Department adopted version of Section 2600 – Storm Sewers of the Division II Construction and		Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected	Water Services Department
Material Specification for development of t	e city.	Applicants / Proponents	Applicant Water Services Department City Department Water Services Department Other
Discussion		Opponents	Groups or Individuals
The City Council created the Public Works Standards Committee pursuant to Section 88-605-04 of the Zoning and Development Code for the purpose of promulgating engineering and construction specifications and standards for proper development of the City.		Staff	None Known Basis of opposition
public feedback on proposed changes to the	Water Services Standards Committee solicited and considered c feedback on proposed changes to the Standards and Design ria at a public hearing on September 16, 2020.		X For Against
On December 18, 2020, the Water Services Director approved the adoption of certain proposed changes to Section 2600 – Storm Sewers of the Division II Construction and Material Specification Sewers of the Kansas City Metropolitan Chapter of the American Public Works			Reason Against
Association. On December 18, 2020, the Public Works E Committee recommended rescinding Section the Division II Construction and Material Sp Metropolitan Chapter of the American Publicuse of the Water Services Department adoptor – Storm Sewers of the Division II Construct Specification for development of the city.	Department Standards on 2600 – Storm Sewers of pecification of the Kansas City ic Works Association to allow pted version of Section 2600	Board or Commission Recommendation	Ву
			For Against No action taken For, with revisions or conditions (see details column for conditions)
		Council Committee Actions	Do pass
			Do pass (as amended)
			Committee Sub. Without Recommendation
			Hold
			Do not pass

(Continued on reverse side)

Details Policy/Program Impact Policy or Program Is it good for the children? Yes. X No Change Yes How will this contribute to a sustainable Kansas City? These standard changes will provide for the construction of high quality, durable infrastructure that will require less maintenance, and result in a longer useful life. Operational Impact Assessment **Finances** Cost & Revenue Projections --Including Indirect Costs Financial Impact Fund Source (s) N/A for this ordinance and Appropriation **Account Codes** (Use this space for further discussion, if necessary)

Applicable Dates:

Fact Sheet Prepared by:

Leona Walton Date
Contracts Manager 7/15/2022

Reviewed by:

Jeff Martin Date
Chief Engineering Officer 7/15/2022

Reference Numbers